
WORCESTERSHIRE 
BEEKEEPERS’ASSOCIATION 

HAGLEY & STOURBRIDGE 
BRANCH  

EVENTS 2017 

www.wbka.net 
www.hsbka.org 

 Wednesday 25 January at 7.30 PM The Asian Hornet at New 
Road Methodist Church 

 Thursday 2 February at 7.00 PM A Beginners Course in Bee-
keeping at Hagley Community Centre 

 Wednesday 22 February at 7.30 PM Swarming - Opportunity or 
Problem at New Road Methodist Church 

 Saturday 4 March at 9.00 AM Bee Trade Exhibition at The Na-
tional Agricultural Centre 

 Sunday 12 March at 12.00 PM An Hour for the Queen at The 
Branch Apiary 

 Saturday 25 March at 8.30 AM Welsh Beekeepers' Association 
Convention at Royal Welsh Agricultural Showground 

 Wednesday 29 March at 7.00 PM The Beekeepers Annual Din-
ner at La Brasserie Restaurant 

 Sunday 2 April at 2.00 PM 1st Apiary Meeting at The Branch 
Apiary 

 Friday 7 - 9 April at 9.00 AM BBKA Spring Convention at Harper 
Adams University College 

 Wednesday 12 April at 6.00 PM 2nd Apiary Meeting at The 
Branch Apiary 

 Saturday 22 April at 2.00 PM Worcestershire Beekeepers' Asso-
ciation 135th Annual General Meeting at Hanbury Village Hall 

 Sunday 23 April at 2.00 PM 3rd Apiary Meeting at The Branch 
Apiary 

 Wednesday 3 May at 6.00 PM 4th Apiary Meeting at The 
Branch Apiary 

 Thursday 11 - 14 May at 9.00 AM WBKA At The RHS Malvern 
Spring Festival at Three Counties Showground 

 Saturday 13 May at 12.00 PM Gloucestershire BKA Auction at 
Cotswold Riding School For The Disabled 

 Saturday 13 May at 6.00 PM 5th Apiary Meeting at The 
Branch Apiary 

 Sunday 21 May at 11.00 AM 6th Apiary Meeting & Honey 
Extracting at The Branch Apiary 

 Friday 9 June at 6.00 PM 7th Apiary Meeting at The Branch 
Apiary 

 Sunday 11 June at 2.00 PM 8th Apiary Meeting at Virginia 
Webb's Apiary 

 Friday 16 - 18 June at 9.00 AM WBKA at The Three Counties 
Show at Three Counties Showground 

 Monday 19 June at 6.00 PM 9th Apiary Meeting at The 
Branch Apiary 

 Sunday 2 July at 2.00 PM The Last Apiary Meeting at The 
Branch Apiary 

 Saturday 9 September at 8.30 AM The Annual Joint Honey 
Show at Hagley Free Church 

 Friday 15 - 17 September at 3.30 PM Midland & South West-
ern Counties Convention at Royal Agricultural University 

 Saturday 23 - 24 September at 9.00 AM County Honey Show 
at the RHS Autumn Show at Three Counties Showground 

 Wednesday 11 October at 7.30 PM Bees and Elephants at 
New Road Methodist Church 

 Thursday 26 - 28 October at 12.00 PM 86th National Honey 
Show at Sandown Racecourse 

 Wednesday 15 November at 7.30 PM Annual General 
Meeting at New Road Methodist Church 

 Wednesday 6 December at 7.30 PM Our Christmas Get To-
gether at New Road Methodist Church 
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Chairman: Jeremy Payton 
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 Upper Gornal 
 Dudley 
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 01902 670599 
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Secretary: Barrie Phillips 
 66 Perry Park Road 
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 0121 561 1567 
 07736 520 595 
 bphillips_jeba@live.co.uk 
 

     Treasurer: & News Editor: Paul Bennett 
 5 Montpellier Gardens 
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Apiary Manager: Nick Templar 
 21 Woodland Avenue 
 Hagley Stourbridge 
 DY8 2XQ 
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Printed on 13 December 2016 ©2016 H&SBKA 
Times dates venues & speakers may change without notice. 

Keep up to date at www.wbka.net 
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